Docusign Envelope ID: D614D99B-669A-4B58-AFFE-1E8747EC7B46

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH ALACHUA COUNTY COALITION
FOR THE HOMELESS AND HUNGRY, INC., NO. 14004

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) is made by and between Alachua County,
Florida, a political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of
County Commissioners (the “County”) and Alachua County Coalition for the Homeless and Hungry, Inc.
doing business as GRACE Marketplace, a Florida not-for-profit corporation which is authorized to do
business in the State of Florida (“Agency”), who are collectively referred to as the “Parties”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into an Agreement dated November 16, 2023, granting
the Agency an amount not to exceed $350,000.00 to assist the Agency’s mission to end homelessness,
identified by No. 14004 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement dated August
14, 2024, (the “First Agreement”) through which the Agency’s Proposed Budget was updated; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has requested to amend their Proposed Budget contained in Exhibit 2 of
the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desires to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement to
December 31, 2024 and to update the Agency’s Proposed Budget and to do as otherwise provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A. Amendment. Section #2, of the Agreement titled “Term”, sub-section A is amended to read as
follows:

A. This Agreement shall commence on December 1, 2023 (effective date) and continue through
December 31, 2024, unless earlier terminated as provided for rein.

B. Amendment. Exhibit#2, of the Agreement titled “Proposed Budget” is amended and replaced with
an updated Proposed Budget as attached to this Amendment.

C. Effective Date. This Second Amendment shall be effective upon execution by both Parties.

D. Original Agreement. Unless expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the
original Agreement between the Parties, including any prior amendments to the Agreement, shall be and
remain in full force and effect. In the event any of the prior amendments to the Agreement conflict with
this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

1
14004 Second Amendment to Grant Agreement with Grace Marketplace



Docusign Envelope ID: D614D99B-669A-4B58-AFFE-1E8747EC7B46

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Second Amendment to be executed on the
day and year below written.

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Mary C. Alford, Chair

Board of County Commissioners

Date:
ATTEST APPROVED AS TO FORM
J.K. “Jess” Irby, Esq., Clerk Alachua County Attorney's Office
(SEAL)
AGENCY

Alachua County Coalition for the Homeless and Hungry,
Inc. d/b/a GRACE Marketplace

DocuSigned by:

Mo Delirmive

By: 0BAEC805401648C.

. JON DECARMINE
Print:

Title: Executive Director
. 8/22/2024

Date

IF THE AGENCY IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, PLEASE PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE OF
INCUMBENCY AND AUTHORITY, OR A CORPORATE RESOLUTION, LISTING THOSE
AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS ON BEHALF OF YOUR ORGANIZATION. IF
ARE A NATURAL PERSON, THEN YOUR SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED.

2
14004 Second Amendment to Grant Agreement with Grace Marketplace



Docusign Envelope ID: D614D99B-669A-4B58-AFFE-1E8747EC7B46

EXHIBIT 2: Proposed Budget

Alachua County Coalition for the Homeless & Hungry BUDGET
Funding For Street Outreach Team Provided by Alachua County

Account/Description

Direct Housing Support (NGDS)
Diversion Costs

Psychiatric Contracted Services
Director of Street Outreach
Outreach Specialist

Payroll taxes

Worker's Comp

Payroll Fees

Health/Dental Insurance

Grant administration

Total Amount of Funding

3

Amount Funded By Alachua County
Through 12/31/2024

$36,000.00
$14,000.00
$60,000.00
$43,500.00
$127,972.00
$15,197.00
$4,221.00
$3,293.00
$27,017.00
$18,800.00

$350,000.00

14004 Second Amendment to Grant Agreement with Grace Marketplace



		2024-08-23T05:07:50-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




